

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22908/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2004 in AN No. 5077/2002 of The HIGH COURT
OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

B.N. RANGA IYENGAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of d
ceased
petitioner,substitution of deceased respondent)

Date: 18/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent no.7 reported dead.

Four weeks' time is granted for the petitioner for taking appropriate steps.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master