

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22908/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2004 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

AN No. 5077/2002

B.N. RANGA IYENGAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
Mr. Swapnil Verma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of some of the respondents, time for filing counter affidavit is extended by a period of six weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks after the summer vacation.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master