

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22908/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2004 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

AN No. 5077/2002

B.N. RANGA IYENGAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/07/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. TVS Raghavwendra Sreyas, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

R1

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mr. A. Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Shobha Gupta, Adv.

R2-4

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears that the matter is ready so far as
service is concerned. However, despite
opportunities having been given, the respondents
have not filed counter affidavit. Notice was
issued in this matter on 19th November, 2004.

Having regard to the above, let the matter be
treated as ready for hearing and be listed for
final disposal.

-2-

SLP(C)22908/04

The respondents, as a last chance, will be
entitled to file their respective counter affidavits
to the Special Leave Petition within two weeks;
rejoinder, thereto, if any, may be filed within two
weeks thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar